

ease record the attached original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(iest) Name: Progression, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: York Harbor City: State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
Name: Progression, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: York Harbor City: York Harbor State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Internal Address: York Harbor State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes State: ME Zip:0391 Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
Internal Address:		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: PO Box 1239 York Harbor State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
Street Address: PO Box 1239 City: York Harbor State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes State: ME Zip:0391 Yes (See attached list)		
York Harbor City:State: ME Zip:0391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ition, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
City:State: ME Zip:U391 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes [Ition, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) (See attached list)		
B. Patent No.(s)(See attached list)		
hed? X Yes No		
. Total number of applications and patents invol		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640.00		
Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to deposit according		
3. Deposit account number:		
HIS SPACE		
Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0691

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party:

Oxford Instruments America, Inc.

Receiving Party:

Progression, Inc.

Continuation Sheet of Item 4B

5530350, 5596275, 5675253, 5408181, 5420508, 5015954, 4619145, 4774453, 5049819, 5302896, 5162103, 5319308, 5396806, 5302897, 5650722, 6008662

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0692

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Oxford Instruments America, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal office located at Concord, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Progression, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal office located at York Harbor, Maine (together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the patent registrations and/or applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents").

Assignor hereby further grants to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (ii) all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name.

Assignor agrees that, at the request of Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will (i) carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; (ii) execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; (iii) execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (iv) communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and (v) generally do everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in Assignee.

This Patent Assignment is delivered by Assignor to Assignee pursuant and subject to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2002, between Assignor and Assignee pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0693 This Patent Assignment is executed under seal this 2nd day of October, 2002.

This Patent Assignment is executed under seal this 2nd day of October, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:	OXFORD INSTRUMENTS AMERICA, INC., a Massachusetta corporation
	By:
ASSIGNEE:	PROGRESSION, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Vaughn E. Davis Title: President

PATENT REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0695

Patents

Patent Title	Description	C0.	Number	Base Date
ABN-004	Magneflow	US	5530350	25/06/1996
ABN-005	NMR An. Polypropylene RT	US	5596275	21/01/1997
ABN-006 CIP2	Magneflow	US	5675253	07/10/1997
ABN-008	Magneflow	US	5408181	18/04/1995
ABN-008*	Magneflow	ÇA	2170640	16/11/1999
ABN-009	Magneflow	US	5420508	30/05/1995
ABN-011	Magneflow	US	5015954	14/05/1991
ABN-011	Magneflow	DE	576421	02/12/1998
ABN-011*	Magneflow	FR	576421	02/12/1998
ABN-011	Magneflow	GB	576421	02/12/1998
ABN-011	Magneflow	NL.	576421	02/12/1998
ABN-015	Correflow	US	4619145	28/10/1986
ABN-017	Correflow	US	4774453	27/09/1988
ABN-017*	Correflow	CA	1256300	27/06/1989
ABN-021	Magneflow	US	5049819	17/09/1991
ABN-022	Magneflow	US	5302896	12/04/1994
ABN-023	Magneflow	US	5162103	10/11/1992
ABN-026	Magneflow	US	5319308	07/06/1994
ABN-032	Correflow	US	5396806	14/03/1995
ABN-033	Magneflow	US	5302897	12/04/1994
ABN-039	Magneflow - resin age	US	5650722	22/07/1997
ABN-046	Fluidised beds	US	6008662	28/12/1999

Recordal of assignment from Auburn International, Inc. to Oxford Instruments America, Inc. pending.

PATENT RECORDED: 10/17/2002 REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0696